

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2188/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in WP No. 10495/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ORISSA CHROME EXPORT MINING CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Heard Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Learned Senior counsel for the petitioner

and Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, learned senior counsel for the respondent
on the question of interim order. According to the learned senior cou
nse for the petitioner, the price may vary from time to time as fixed by the Sales Price
Committee. The respondent herein undertakes to pay the price fixed by the
Sales Price Committee. This payment will be made subject to
the final outcome of this Special Leave Petition and if the respondent succeeds, the
petitioner shall refund the difference amount to the respondents.

..2/-

- 2 -

Learned senior counsel for the respondent says that the respondent
has not initiated any contempt proceeding. Under such circumstances,
staying the said proceedings does not arise.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master