

Ê

ITEM NO.MM-'B'
(AT 2.00 PM.)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.8 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4537 OF 2007

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ORISSA CHROME EXPORT MINING CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order)

Date: 12/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mragank Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the agreement out of which this civil appeal arises is to expire in the month of December this year, let the civil appeal itself be listed for final disposal in the second week of December, 2008 on a non miscellaneous day.

The present I.A. 8 of 2008 is disposed of with the aforesaid direction.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master