

Listed on: 30.7.2015

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (C)..... DAIRY NO. 15669 OF 2015
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.....unregistered
(Application for direction)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4537 OF 2007.**

Orissa Mining Corporation Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Orissa Chrome Export and Mining Co. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that appeal above-mentioned was disposed of vide this court's order dated 13.9.2012 with certain directions.

It is further submitted that Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate for the appellant has on 8.5.2015 filed an application for direction praying therein to comply with the order dated 13.9.2012 and contempt petition on 9.5.2015 for disobeying this Court's order dated 13.9.2012. Both the application for directions as well as contempt petition are defective as page no. against Annexures are not being mentioned in the applications for directions and the name of the alleged contemnors in the contempt petition. The counsel was also required to furnish the fresh appeal paper books since original paper books have been weeded out

It is further submitted that counsel was requested to process either the application for directions or the contempt petition praying for the same relief and also to cure the defects but he has not done the needful so far..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
2. M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR