

**Listed on: 04.12.2015**

**Court No. 2  
SECTION XIA**

**Item No. 1**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 15**

(Application for direction)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4537 OF 2007.**

**Orissa Mining Corporation Ltd.**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**M/s. Orissa Chrome Export and Mining Co. Ltd.**

**...Respondent**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the appeal above-mentioned has been disposed of vide this Court's order dated 13.09.2012 (Copy of the order is marked as Annexure –P1 placed at page Nos. 8-9 in the paper books of I.A. No.15).

It is further submitted that Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate has on 08.05.2015 filed application for directions which is registered as I.A. No. 15 and the same is placed with Appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that M/s. Aura & Company, Advocates has on 16.11.2015 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the 2Respondent without taking no objection from M/s. Khaitan & Company, Advocates.

The application in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR