

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 15/2015  
(For directions)

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4537 OF 2007

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

M/S. ORISSA CHROME EXPORT MINING CO.LTD. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the application so as to approach the High Court.

Permission is granted.

The application is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;  
4th December, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.12.09  
15:26:16 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 15/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4537/2007

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ORISSA CHROME EXPORT MINING CO.LTD. Respondent(s)  
(For directions and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna.B., Adv.  
For M/s Aura & Co., Advs.  
  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application is disposed of as withdrawn in terms of  
the signed order.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)